

Case No. 58/17

FIR No. 344/16

PS Karawal Nagar.

State Vs. Sabir @ Shahjad Etc.

28.07.2017

Present: Sh.Tofeeq Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Parmanand, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the point of charge, but arguments cannot be heard as regular Addl. PP is on leave today and Substitute Addl. PP is not aware about the facts of the case.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on
01.09.2017.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
28.07.2017