

Case No. 58/17
FIR No. 344/16
PS – Karawal Nagar.
State Vs. Sabir @ Shahjad Etc.

16.03.2018

Present: Sh.Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Parmanand, Ld. Counsel for both accused.
Ct. Shyambir is present.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for accused persons that he wants to withdraw his vakalatnama qua accused Hasimuddin.

In view of the submission of Ld. Defence counsel, he is discharged qua accused Hasimuddin.

IO/SI Raghu Raj Singh is unserved. Let IO/Retired SI Raghu Raj Singh be summoned again through SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 21.04.2018 for arguments on the point of charge.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
16.03.2018