

Case No. 58/17

FIR No. 344/16

PS – Karawal Nagar.

State Vs. Sabir @ Shahjad & Anr.

24.08.2018

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Chandra Bhan Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for both
accused persons.

It is submitted by the Ld. Proxy counsel that the main
counsel is not available today due to some medical problem. He
seeks adjournment.

At the request of Ld. Proxy counsel, put up on
28.09.2018 for arguments on the point of charge.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
24.08.2018 (A)