

State Vs. Sabir @ Shehzad & anr.
FIR No. 344/16
PS. Karawal Nagar
Case No. 58/17

15.10.2018

Pr: Sh. Tofeeq Ahmad, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused are produced from J/C.
Sh. Parmanand Jainth, Ld counsel for both the accused persons.
Arguments on charge heard.
Put up for consideration/orders on charge on 03.11.2018.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts, Delhi/15.10.2018

S