

State Vs. Sabir @ Shahjad

FIR No. 344/16

PS. Karawal Nagar

Case No. 58/17

14.03.2019

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused are present on bail

IO/ retired SI Raghunath Singh is present.

Accused persons seek adjournment stating that their counsel is not available today.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for arguments on charge on **15.04.2019**.

An application for release articles kept in Jama Talashi is pending for disposal.

Heard.

In view of the reasons mentioned therein, application is allowed and as per seizure memo, articles kept in Jama Talashi be released to accused/applicant Sabir @ Sehzaad.

An another application u/s. 451 Cr. P.C for release vehicle No. DL-5S-AJ-0806 moved by accused Sabir @ Sehzaad is also pending for disposal.

Let a report on the application called from SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

At the request of accused persons, put up arguments on the application u/s.451 Cr. PC. on **22.03.2019**.

Copy of this order be given Dasti to Ld. Counsel/accused as prayed for.

(Raghubir Singh)

ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts, Delhi/14.03.19