

Case No.58/17

FIR No.344/16

PS – Karawal Nagar.

State Vs. Sabir @ Shahzad & Anr.

05.09.2019

Present: Sh. Indresh Gupta, Substitute Ld.Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Hasmuddin is present on bail.

Accused Sabir @ Shahzad produced from JC (on bail in this case).

Advocates are abstaining from work today due to strike.

Put up on **27.09.2019** for purpose already fixed.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
05.09.2019 (A)