

State Vs. Sabir @ Shahjad & anr.
FIR No. 344/16
PS. Karawal Nagar
Case No. 58/17

26.11.2019

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused **Sabir @ Shahzad** is produced from J/C(though on bail in this case.

Accused Hasmuddin is absent. It is 2.10 PM. Bail bond and surety bond of accused Hasmuddin stand forfeited. Let NBW against accused Hasmuddin and notice to his surety u/s.446 Cr. P.C be issued for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance on **14.01.2020.**

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts/Delhi/26.11.2019

S