

SC No.58/17

**State Vs. Sabir @ Shahzad & Anr.
FIR No. 344/16
PS : K. Nagar.**

04.08.2020

Court hearing through Webex online meeting.

Present: Sh.R.K.Satyarathi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Parmanand, Ld. Counsel for both accused.
Adjournment sought by the Ld. Defence counsel
through phone No. 9818160124 stating that he is not available today.

At his request, be put up for purpose fixed on
28.09.2020.

**(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
04.08.2020**