

SC No. 58/2017
State Vs. Sabir @ Shahjad
FIR No. 344/2016
PS. Karawal Nagar

Physical hearing

09.11.2021

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused **Hasmuddin** is not produced from J/C.

Issue production warrant against accused Hasmuiddin for next date of hearing.

Accused **Sabir @ Shahjad** not produced from J/C despite issuance of production warrant.

Issue fresh production warrant against accused Sabir @ Shahjad for next date of hearing.

Surety Noor Mohd filed an application for release/withdrawal of surety/FDR.

Production warrant issued against accused Hasmuiddin @ Chotu, but he has not been produced. Till accused Hasmuiddin @ Chotu is not produced before this court, surety cannot be discharged.

Put up on 09.12.2021.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
09.11.2021