

SC No. 58/2017
State Vs. Sabir @ Shahjad
FIR No.344 /2016
PS Karawal Nagar

20.10.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Hasmuddin is produced from J/C.
Accused Sabir @ Shahzad, who is on bail in this case is
now lodged in some matter.
Sh. Parmanand Jaint, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

An application for issuance of production against
accused Sabir @ Shahzad has been moved.

Issue fresh production warrant against accused Sabir @
Shahzad in terms of the same for next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of accused Sabir @ Shahzad on
05.01.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
20.10.2022