

SC No. 58/2017
STATE Vs. SABIR @ SHAHJAD
FIR No. 344/2016
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

05.01.2023

File received by way of transfer from the Court of Ms. Savitri, Ld. ASJ-02, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi vide order No. 6909-6925/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2022 dated 16.11.2022 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Present : Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Hasmuddin is produced from JC.
Accused Sabir @ Shahzad, who is on bail in this case is now lodged in some matter, produced from JC.

Issue summons to Ct. Shyambir, Ct. Pramod, IO and MHC(M) for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **15.02.2023.**

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
05.01.2023