

SC no. 58/17
State Vs. Sabir @ Shehzad & Anr.
FIR no. 344/16
PS: Karawal Nagar

29-11-2023

Present: Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. Addl. PP for State
Accused Sabir in person with Sh. Parmanand Jaint,
advocate

It appears that due to typographical error, the next date of hearing mentioned on previous date is 05-12-2023. However, the date recorded on CIS is for today.

Put up for further proceedings on 05-12-2023.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD
Delhi/ 29-11-2023