

IA no. 5/24 in SC No. 58/17
State Vs. Sabir & Ors.
FIR No.344/16
PS Karawal Nagar

31.07.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Parmanand Jaint, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.
IO SI Abhimanyu Tomar in person.

This is an application u/s 483 of BNSS, 2023 seeking grant of regular bail on behalf of accused Hasmuddin @ Chotu.

Reply filed by the IO. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied to the Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Vide my separate order of even date the present application for grant of regular bail is dismissed.

Copy of this order alongwith the substantive order be placed in the main file.

Application disposed of accordingly.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/31.07.2024