

4 SC 58/2017
STATE Vs. SABIR @ SHAHJAD & ANR.
FIR No. 344 /2016
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

30.09.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Parmanand Jaint, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
alongwith accused Sabir @ Shahjad.
Accused Hasmuddin produced from JC.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Summons sent to PW HC Shyambir, received back duly
served. Be awaited for his presence.

PW HC Shyambir has not appeared despite repeated calls
and waiting.

Let, bailable warrant be issued against witness PW HC
Shyambir in the sum of Rs. 5000/- and one surety of the like amount to
be executed through IO/SHO concerned.

Now to come up for PE on **16.11.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/30.09.2024