

4 SC 58/2017
STATE Vs. SABIR @ SHAHJAD
FIR No. 344/2016
PS KARAWAL NAGAR
24.12.2024

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld. Substitute Addl PP for the State.
Sh. Parmanand Jaint, Ld. Counsel for accused persons alongwith accused Sabir @ Shahzad.
Accused Hasmuddin produced from JC.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

PW Shyambir was bound down for today and he is discharged unexamined at the request of Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State on the ground that PW Shyambir is the complainant of the present case and let his testimony be recorded in the presence of the Ld. Regular PP assigned to this Court.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Shyambir and MHCM alongwith entire case property through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **05.02.2025**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/24.12.2024