

2 SC 58/2017
STATE Vs. SABIR @ SHAHJAD & ANR.
FIR No. 344/2016
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

22.03.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Parmanand Jaint, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
alongwith accused Sabir @ Shahjad.
Accused Hasmuddin produced from JC.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

PW-1 HC Shyambir (complainant) has been further partly
examination-in-chief and his further examination is deferred at the
request of Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State on the ground that the
assistance of the IO is required.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW-1 HC Shyambir
(complainant) and MHCM alongwith entire case property through IO/
SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Issue notice to IO Retd. SI Raghunath Singh for the NDOH
through SHO concerned.

Now to come up for PE on **30.04.2025**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/22.03.2025