

2 SC 58/2017
STATE Vs. SABIR @ SHAHJAD
FIR No. 344/2016
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

03.06.2025

Present: Sh. Mukul Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Dinesh Yaduvenshi, Ld. counsel for accused
Hasmuddin.
Sh. Parmanant, Ld. counsel for accused Sabir @ Shahjad
along-with accused.
Accused Sabir present.

PW-2 HC Pramod Kumar has been examined in chief and
his cross-examination is deferred as the evidence to be recorded in
another time bound case.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW HC Ajad and HC
Pramod and MHC(M) through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of
hearing.

Put up for PE on **01.08.2025**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/03.06.2025