

Hero Fincorp Limited

Present: Sh. ASHWANI SHARMA Adv, counsel for the complainant.

Postal receipt taken on record as per which, period of 30 days elapsed from the date of issuing RC. Counsel for complainant submitted that accused is not intentionally turning up on the court despite knowledge of the pendency of the present criminal complaint against him. In view of submission made by the complainant this court is satisfied that accused is intentionally not turning up in the court despite knowledge of pendency of the present complainant against him. Therefore, this court is of the view that in order to procure the presence of accused in coercive method is required to be adopted. Therefore, Bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety in the like amount, be issued against the accused for 27.10.2026. Dasti be given if requested.

Date of Order: 07.08.2026
Manpreet Kaur Steno-III

(Prabhjot Kaur Sandhu)
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class,
Ludhiana
UID No . PB00739